
Roger Bartlett 100k
Distance 

to next 

turn

Distance 

miles Type Notes

0 Start

Control 1 Start CEFCO, 1022 W. Village Road, Salado, 

TX 76571 (On Southbound I-35 Frontage Road) Open 

24-7  Open 00:00 Close +01:00

0 Left Exit rear of parking lot onto W. Village Road

0.2 0.2 Left Turn left onto Thomas Arnold Rd

0.3 0.5 Right Turn right onto S Main St

0.2 0.7 Left Turn left onto Royal St

0.6 1.3 Left Turn left to stay on Royal St

3.7 5 Left Turn left onto Armstrong Rd

0.6 5.6 Right Turn right onto Barnes Rd

1.8 7.4 Straight Continue onto FM 1123 S

1.1 8.5 Left Slight left to stay on FM 1123 S

2.2 10.7 Straight Continue onto Roberts Rd

1.6 12.3 Right Turn Right onto TX-95

0.2 12.5 Left Turn left onto Sunshine Rd

3.7 16.2 Left Sunshine turns left & becomes Reed Cemetery Rd

2.3 18.5 Left Turn left onto Strasburger Rd

1.5 20 Left Turn left onto FM2184

3.3 23.3 Right Slight right onto Gloria St

0.2 23.5 Straight Continue onto Gibson St

0.2 23.7 Left Turn left onto High St

0.2 23.9 Right Turn right onto W Mesquite Ave

0.1 24 Left

Control 2 CEFCO 201 W Mesquite Ave, Rogers, TX                  

Open +1:18 Closes +2:36

0 24 Left Turn left out of control onto Alvin Alley

11.5 35.5 Straight Continue straight onto FM487 W

10.7 46.2 on left

Control 3 Dutchess Exxon, 120 S Dalton, Barlett, TX   

Open +2:28 Closes +4:56

0 46.2 Left Continue on Clark Street (487)

1.4 47.6 Left Turn left onto FM487 WW/S Brune St

6.6 54.2 Right Turn right onto FM2115 N

3.5 57.7 Right Slight Right to stay on FM2115

0.2 57.9 Left Slight left to stay on FM2115 N

2.1 60 Right Turn right onto S Interstate Hwy 35 Frontage Rd.

2.3 62.3 Left Turn left onto Thomas Arnold Rd

0.2 62.5 Right Turn right onto W Village Rd

0.2 62.7 End

Control 4 Finish CEFCO, 1022 W. Village Road, Salado, 

TX 76571 (On Southbound I-35 Frontage Road) Open 

24-7  Open +3:20 Close +6:40

Organizer Gary Kanaby 281-906-9572

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/19921816
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